(7) The Lessor and the Managers have respectively agreed to grant and the Lessee agreed to 

take the term hereby created in the premises which are more particularly described in the first part of 

the Third Schedule hereto and are hereinafter called "the Premises” for the price and sum of ONE 

HUNDRED AND FIVE THOUSAND NINETY FOUR POUNDS (£105,094.00) and upon the express 

understanding that the Lessor and the Managers respectively grant and the Lessee takes pursuant to and on the footing of the scheme of development referred to in the foregoing recitals 
NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH and it is hereby agreed and declared as follaws:-